Tender Reference No. SFS-CS/EHRA/3/2013-2016/3(B)

Tender ID No. 2017_NCS_203710_1

CORIGENDUM

- 1. Page No.1 of Tender Document; last line may be read as, <u>Last date and Time of</u> <u>Bidding: 10.07.2017 at 15:00 Hrs.</u>
- (A) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.2: Date of Publication of RFP Document on website of CPP, MoES and IMD in Date column may be read as <u>18.05.2017 at</u> <u>09:00 Hrs IST</u>, in place of 17.05.2017

(B) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.3: Start Date of downloading the RFP for the Bidders in Date column may be read as <u>18.05.2017 at 09:00 Hrs IST</u>, in place of 17.05.2017

(C) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.4: Start Date for Seeking Clarification by the Bidders may be read as <u>27.05.2017 at 11:00 Hrs IST</u>

(D) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.6: Date of Pre-Bid Meeting date may be read as <u>19.06.2017 at 11:30 Hrs IST</u>

(E) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.7: Start Date of Bidding may be read as 20.06.2017 at 11:00 Hrs IST

(F) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.8: End Date of Bidding may be read as <u>10.07.2017 at 15:00 Hrs IST</u>, in place of 09.07.2017 at 11:00 Hrs IST

(G) Page No.2 of Tender document, at S.No.9: Date of Bid Opening may be read as <u>11.07.2017 at 15:30 Hrs IST</u>, in place of 10.07.2017 at 11:00 Hrs IST

- (A) Page No.11 of Tender Document, Column No.15.1: 3rd line: "The DDO, National Centre of Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, New Delhi"; may be read as <u>"The DDO, National Centre for Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, New Delhi"</u>
 - (B) Page No.13 of Tender Document, Column No.16.7: 2nd line: "The DDO, National Centre of Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, New Delhi"; may be read as <u>"The DDO, National Centre for Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences,</u> <u>Prithvi Bhawan, New Delhi"</u>
- 4. (A) Page No.17 of Tender Document, Column No. LOI 6.3(iii) Bid Opening Venue, Conference Room, SHRA, NCS; Date 10.07.2017 Time 11:00 Hrs (IST), may be read as <u>Date 11.07.2017 Time 15:30 Hrs (IST)</u>
 (B) Page No.17 of Tender Document, Column No. LOI 14.1: Bid Opening Validity period shall be 120 days; <u>may be read as : The bid validity period shall be 180 days</u>.